

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
Contact: Lauren Raspanti
Superintendent of Marketing & Community Engagement
Lemont Park District
16028 127th Street
Lemont, IL 60439
630-327-8393
Iraspanti@lemontparks.org

## LEMONT PARK DISTRICT THANKS COMMUNITY FOR SUPPORT

Lemont, IL – March 20, 2024 – The Lemont Park District referendum request for \$17 million to improve and expand The CORE Fitness & Aquatic Complex, renovate Centennial Community Center, develop Derby Farm Park, and build new pickleball and tennis courts has been approved, according to preliminary results as reported by Cook and DuPage County Clerk's Office. The unofficial results reported that the district received 70.6% of the vote.

"We are so grateful and would like to thank every resident of the Lemont Park District community for your continued support," says Executive Director, Louise Egofske. "From the survey responses to the ballots cast in yesterday's vote, your voices have been heard and we are honored to deliver what matters most to you here in our community," added Bill McAdam, Park Board President.

The bonds from the 2007 referendum, which was to build The CORE Fitness & Aquatic Complex, are set to mature in 2025. The new issuance would keep taxes at the present rate to finance the four projects.

For further information regarding the proposed projects, please visit our <u>website</u>. Again, thank you to all the residents that took the time to vote and support the Park District. We're looking forward to growing with you, Lemont!

###